TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM310179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BrightContext Corporation		07/09/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WealthEngine, Inc.	
Street Address:	ess: 4330 East West Highway, Suite 950	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4222626	BRIGHTCONTEXT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Brendan J. Hughes, Cooley LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	312739-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Mobley
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Mobley/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=BC to WealthEngine- Trademark Assignment-070914(FE)#page1.tif source=BC to WealthEngine- Trademark Assignment-070914(FE)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0478**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, BrightContext Corporation (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, adopted, used, and owned the BRIGHTCONTEXT trademark and corresponding trademark registration identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Leo Scott and John Funge founded Assignor in 2010;

WHEREAS, Assignor merged with WealthEngine, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, on March 31, 2014, as evidenced by the Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Merger Agreement") executed by Assignor and Assignee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Merger Agreement, it was the intention of Assignor to convey all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the ongoing and existing business to which the Trademark pertains, to Assignee;

WHEREAS, the conveyance of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, to the Assignee was not memorialized in writing;

NOW, THEREFORE, this *nunc pro tunc* assignment is being executed by Assignor, Assignor's founders, and Assignee to clarify the ownership of the Trademark, and to confirm that on March 31, 2014 Assignor did assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

BRIGHTCONTEXT CORPORATION	WEALTHENGINE, INC.
By:	By: Formall 7 from
Name: John Funge	Name: ROWAZO F Sm 10th
Title: CEO	Title: CFO
Date: 7 9 14	Date: 7/9/14
· ¥:	
LEO SCOTT	JOHN FUNGE
By:	By:
Date: 7/7/2014	Date: 2/9/2014
şş	(\ \

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Registration Date	Registration Number
BRIGHTCONTEXT	United States	October 9, 2012	Registration No. 4222626

2

108753350 v1

RECORDED: 07/09/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0480